

OFFICE OF THE CLERK-TREASURER COURTNEY PARTHUN CParthun@CityOfLaPorteIN.gov

801 MICHIGAN AVE. La Porte, IN 46350 (219) 362-9512

COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA

March 7, 2022 801 Michigan Avenue, La Porte, IN 6:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance (Councilwoman West)
- 3. Roll Call by Clerk-Treasurer
- 4. Approval of Minutes
- 5. Petitions and Comments of Citizens
- 6. Standing Committee Reports
- 7. Two-Year Old Checks
- 8. Introduction of an Ordinance Amending Section 94-321 and 94-322 of the Municipal Code of the City of La Porte, Indiana (State Street Between Tyler Street and First Street)
- 9. Introduction of an Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 1-2022 Fixing Salaries of Appointed Officers and Employees of the City of La Porte, Indiana, for the Year 2022
- 10. Introduction of a Resolution to Transfer Funds within the 2022 Budget
- 11. Other Business
- 12. Adjournment

Tabled: Introduction of a Trailer Ordinance

Courtney Parthun, Clerk-Treasurer